

The Justinian Foundation Officers

President - Barbara Capozzi Vice President - Carl Primavera Secretary/Treasurer - Gina Furia Rubel

Justinian Foundation Board

Gabriel L.I. Bevilacqua, Ex Officio

Vito F. Canuso, Jr. Joseph V. DelRaso Rudolph Garcia Alexander B. Giacobetti

Hon. William J. Manfredi (Ret.) Hon. Paul P. Panepinto (Ret.) Hon. Louis J. Presenza (Ret.) Hon. Annette Rizzo (Ret.) Gregory F. Cirillo William P. Fedullo Denise C. Gentile Joseph H. Jacovini Hon. Russell M. Nigro Roberta D. Pichini Elizabeth Preate Havey Gerard Vernose, M.D.

The Justinian Foundation Scholarship Application

The Justinian Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization founded in 1996. The charitable arm of The Justinian Society (1935), the Foundation's sole purpose is to provide financial assistance to law students currently enrolled in an accredited law school in a program of study leading to a juris doctor degree. Scholarship candidates must be admitted to an accredited law school within a one hundred (100) mile radius of the City of Philadelphia and must be entering, at a minimum, their second year; or must meet the requirements for specific scholarships.

In addition to our general scholarships, our two named scholarships include the Jules Fiorvanti Scholarship which is granted to a student at LaSalle University interested in the study of law.

The Richard F. Furia, Esquire Scholarship is granted to the winner of an essay contest with a focus on advocating against stereotyping and defamation. (See page 3 for submission details.)

The Justinian Foundation Scholarship Eligibility

Scholarship eligibility requires applicants to:

- 1. Be a member in good standing of a Philadelphia-area The Justinian Society Law School Chapter for the Foundation Scholarship (Does not apply for applicants for the Jules Fiorvanti Scholarship);
- 2. Have Italian parents or grandparents;
- 3. Have achieved excellence in academic studies;
- 4. Have a record of service to their school and/or community;
- 5. Be a person of the highest integrity who shows a sincere desire to be of service to his or her fellow human beings;
- 6. Has exhibited the potential to be a credit to the profession of law;
- 7. Be a second-year law student preparing for graduation in the third year for the Foundation Scholarship or a student at LaSalle University interested in the study of law for the Jules Fiorvanti Scholarship; and
- 8. Demonstrate financial need to complete the third year for The Foundation Scholarship or a financial need for the Jules Fiorvanti Scholarship.

If you are interested in applying for these scholarships, please complete the application attached and mail it to the following address with the required documentation:

c/o Barbara Capozzi President, The Justinian Foundation 3320 South 20th Street Philadelphia, PA 19145

or by email to capozzi.barbara@gmail.com

For additional information please contact: Carl Primavera at 215-569-1663



The Justinian Foundation Scholarship Application Form

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS IS FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020.

				_
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
CITY, STATE, ZIP:				
PREFERRED EMAIL:				
PHONE# (DAY):	(C	ELL):		
BIRTH PLACE:	BI	RTH DATE:		
PLEASE INDICATE WHICH PARENT GRANDPARENT ARE OF ITALIAN DECENT:				
<u>Th</u>	e Justinian Foundation	Scholarships		
LAW SCHOOL:	AW SCHOOL:LAW SCHOOL G.P.A.:			
LSAT SCORE:	SAT SCORE: ANTICIPATED GRADUATION - MONTH/YEAR:			
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOL:				
GRADUATION YEAR:	UN	IDERGRADUATI	E G.P.A.:	
NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH TO THIS FORM: LAW SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT LSAT SCORE VERIFICATION				
The Jules Fig.	orvanti Scholarship for L	aSalle Undergra	duates	
ANTICIPATED GRADUATION – MONTH/YEAR: G.P.A. TO-DATE:				
NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH TO THIS F	ORM: _ TRANSCRIPT	TO-DATE	☐ G.P.A. VERIFICATION	
ALL APPLICANTS ATTACH TO THIS FO	RM, A STATEMENT WHI	CH:		
1. INTRODUCES YOURSELF AND YOUR BACKGROUND;				
2. OUTLINES YOUR QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE SCHOLARSHIP YOU HAVE SELECTED;				
3. DESCRIBES YOUR FINANCIAL NEED;				
4. DESCRIBES YOUR REASONS FOR WANTING TO PURSUE A LAW CAREER;				
5. SETS FORTH YOUR RECORD OF SERVICE TO YOUR SCHOOL AND/OR COMMUNITY.				
RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION W	ITH ALL REQUIRED ATT	ACHMENTS BY	FRIDAY, APRIL 3, 2020 TO:	
BARBARA CAPOZZI PRESIDENT THE JUSTINIAN FOUNDATION	OR BY EMAIL TO:	CAPOZZI.BAR	BARA@GMAIL.COM	

3320 SOUTH 20TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19145